8-megabit
(1M x 8/
512K x 16)
Flash Memory
AT49BV008A
AT49BV008AT
AT49BV8192A
AT49BV8192AT

ADDRESS 5555(3)
13
AT49BV008A(T) Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
90 25 0.05 AT49BV008A-90TC
AT49BV008A-90CC
40T
48C1
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV008A-90TI
AT49BV008A-90CI
40T
48C1
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120 25 0.05 AT49BV008A-12TC
AT49BV008A-12CC
40T
48C1
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV008A-12TI
AT49BV008A-12CI
40T
48C1
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
150 25 0.05 AT49BV008A-15TC
AT49BV008A-15CC
40T
48C1
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV008A-15TI
AT49BV008A-15CI
40T
48C1
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
200 25 0.05 AT49BV008A-20TC
AT49BV008A-20CC
40T
48C1
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV008A-20TI
AT49BV008A-20CI
40T
48C1
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90 25 0.05 AT49BV008AT-90TC
AT49BV008AT-90CC
40T
48C1
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV008AT-90TI
AT49BV008AT-90CI
40T
48C1
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120 25 0.05 AT49BV008AT-12TC
AT49BV008AT-12CC
40T
48C1
Commercial

AT49BV008A(T)/8192A(T)14
AT49BV008A(T)/8192A(T)
AT49BV8192A(T) Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
90 25 0.05 AT49BV8192A-90TC
AT49BV8192A-90CC
AT49BV8192A-90RC
48T
48C1
44R
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV8192A-90TI
AT49BV8192A-90CI
AT49BV8192A-90RI
48T
48C1
44R
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
110 25 0.05 AT49BV8192A-11CC 48C1 Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV8192A-11CI 48C1 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120 25 0.05 AT49BV8192A-12TC
AT49BV8192A-12CC
AT49BV8192A-12RC
48T
48C1
44R
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV8192A-12TI
AT49BV8192A-12CI
AT49BV8192A-12RI
48T
48C1
44R
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
150 25 0.05 AT49BV8192A-15TC
AT49BV8192A-15CC
AT49BV8192A-15RC
48T
48C1
44R
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV8192A-15TI
AT49BV8192A-15CI
AT49BV8192A-15RI
48T
48C1
44R
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
200 25 0.05 AT49BV8192A-20TC
AT49BV8192A-20CC
AT49BV8192A-20RC
48T
48C1